

Bid Tabulations For Village of Channahon 2020 Road Maintenance Project

Bid Open: 09-08-2020		Village of Channahon		PT Ferro		D Const.		Gallagher Asphalt		Austin Tyler	
Item #	Item Description	Unit	Est. QTY	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension	Bid Unit Price	Bid Extension
1	INLET FILTERS	EA	13.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.13	\$ 220.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$225.00	\$2,925.00	\$ 60.00	\$780.00
2	GRADING AND SHAPING DITCHES	LF	2,498.0	\$ 15.00	\$ 37,470.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 24,980.00	\$12.00	\$29,976.00	\$ 19.00	\$47,462.00
3	PREPARATION OF BASE	SY	31,588.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 315.88	\$ 1.00	\$ 31,588.00	\$1.00	\$31,588.00	\$ 0.95	\$30,008.60
4	AGGREGATE BASE REPAIR	TON	93.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$30.00	\$2,790.00	\$ 22.00	\$2,046.00
5	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT - 12 INCH	SY	2,532.0	\$ 21.00	\$ 53,172.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 63,300.00	\$22.00	\$55,704.00	\$ 32.00	\$81,024.00
6	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 4"	SY	50.0	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$ 22.00	\$1,100.00
7	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 5 INCH	SF	450.0	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$13.00	\$5,850.00	\$ 19.00	\$8,550.00
8	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SF	200.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$5,000.00
9	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	LF	300.0	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$72.00	\$21,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$14,400.00
10	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL , 3 3/4"	SY	10,029.0	\$ 3.85	\$ 38,611.65	\$ 5.00	\$ 50,145.00	\$4.00	\$40,116.00	\$ 3.35	\$33,597.15
11	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL , 4"	SY	21,559.0	\$ 4.00	\$ 86,236.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 113,184.75	\$4.00	\$86,236.00	\$ 3.35	\$72,222.65
12	CLASS D PATCHES, 5" (EST, 10% OF SURFACE AREA)	SY	476.0	\$ 55.00	\$ 26,180.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 17,850.00	\$50.00	\$23,800.00	\$ 46.00	\$21,896.00
13	AGGREGATE WEDGE SHOULDER, TYPE B	TON	463.0	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,964.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 12,732.50	\$20.00	\$9,260.00	\$ 46.00	\$21,298.00
14	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50 (IL-9.5mm)	TON	3,003.0	\$ 54.00	\$ 162,162.00	\$ 62.50	\$ 187,687.50	\$80.00	\$240,240.00	\$ 74.00	\$222,222.00
15	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-19.0, N50	TON	5,002.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 250,100.00	\$ 60.50	\$ 302,621.00	\$62.00	\$310,124.00	\$ 58.00	\$290,116.00
16	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	LB	21,650.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 216.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 216.50	\$0.01	\$216.50	\$ 0.01	\$216.50
17	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT)	GAL	7,464.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 74.64	\$ 0.01	\$ 74.64	\$0.01	\$74.64	\$ 0.01	\$74.64
18	HMA DRIVEWAY SURFACE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	185.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 6,475.00	\$80.00	\$14,800.00	\$ 100.00	\$18,500.00
19	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT	SY	110.0	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 9,625.00	\$100.00	\$11,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$12,980.00
20	PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	LF	324.0	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,128.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,184.00	\$8.50	\$2,754.00	\$ 35.00	\$11,340.00
21	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	LF	174.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 10,092.00	\$47.00	\$8,178.00	\$ 70.00	\$12,180.00
22	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 15"	LF	44.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 68.50	\$ 3,014.00	\$52.00	\$2,288.00	\$ 82.00	\$3,608.00
23	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 18"	LF	65.0	\$ 85.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 4,940.00	\$60.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 85.00	\$5,525.00
24	PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS A, TYPE 1 EQUIVALENT ROUND SIZE, 15"	LF	41.0	\$ 110.00	\$ 4,510.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 3,382.50	\$87.00	\$3,567.00	\$ 113.98	\$4,673.18
25	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 12"	EA	8.0	\$ 800.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 695.00	\$ 5,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$8,000.00
26	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 15"	EA	2.0	\$ 825.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$2,200.00
27	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS 18"	EA	2.0	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$2,400.00
28	PRECAST REINFORCED CONCRETE FLARED END SECTIONS,EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 15"	EA	2.0	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$2,800.00
29	TRENCH BACKFILL	CY	91.0	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,185.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$60.00	\$5,460.00	\$ 60.00	\$5,460.00
30	DRAINAGE & UTILITY STRUCTURES TO BE ADJUSTED	EA	4.0	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$2,000.00
31	UTILITY STRUCTURE CLEAN AND MORTOR	EA	14.0	\$ 275.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$ 350.00	\$4,900.00
32	RESTORATION, CLASS 1A (SPECIAL)	SY	5,694.0	\$ 16.00	\$ 91,104.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 59,787.00	\$13.00	\$74,022.00	\$ 17.00	\$96,798.00
33	INLET AND PIPE PROTECTION- ROLED EXCELSIOR	EA	18.0	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 2,970.00	\$150.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 180.00	\$3,240.00
34	TEMPORARY DITCH CHECKS	EA	8.0	\$ 120.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 180.00	\$1,440.00
35	DUST CONTROL WATERING	UNIT	11.0	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.11	\$ 80.00	\$ 880.00	\$125.00	\$1,375.00	\$ 200.00	\$2,200.00
36	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4"	LF	400.0	\$ 1.75	\$ 700.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 580.00	\$2.00	\$800.00	\$ 2.45	\$980.00
37	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 12"	LF	520.0	\$ 2.95	\$ 1,534.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,080.00	\$4.00	\$2,080.00	\$ 6.00	\$3,120.00
38	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24"	LF	212.0	\$ 6.15	\$ 1,303.80	\$ 6.35	\$ 1,346.20	\$7.00	\$1,484.00	\$ 12.00	\$2,544.00
39	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LS	1.0	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00
40	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LS	1.0	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 29,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00
Contractor's Total of Items _1_ through _40_					\$905,369.71		\$990,618.59		\$1,062,158.14		\$1,089,901.72
Village's Computed Total of Items 1 through 40					\$905,369.71		\$990,618.59		\$1,062,158.14		\$1,089,901.72